



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION(ABA) NO. 148 OF 2026**

(Wasudev Ramrao Kale Vs. State, thr PSO, PS Nandura, Dist. Buldhana)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. V.R. Deshpande, Advocate for applicant.  
Ms M.R. Kavimandan, APP for Non-applicant /State.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 16.03.2026.**

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for applicant, stand over to 26.3.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**JUDGE**

*Belkhede PS*